2017-18 General Fees Schedule & Proposed FY 2018-19 General Fees Schedule

Fee/Assessment

Student Meal Prices

Approved 2017-18 Rate(s)

Proposed 2018-19 Rate(s)

Paid Lunch - Elementary/Secondary $2.85 $2.85
Reduced Lunch - Elementary/Secondary $0.40 $0.40
Paid Breakfast - Elementary/Secondary $1.40 $1.40
Reduced Breakfast - Elem./Secondary $0.30 $0.30

A la Carte ltems - Student

Summer School Tuition |
Level | - Summer School
(full cost lunch)

As needed—will not exceed 4% on
any items

Middle School = $140.00
High School, semester =
$200.00 High School, year =
$300.00

As needed—will not exceed 4% on
any items

Middle School = $140.00
High School, semester =
$200.00 High School, year =
$300.00

Level Il - Summer School
(reduced cost lunch)

Middle School = $70.00
High School, semester =
$100.00 High School, year =
$150.00

Middle School = $70.00
High School, semester =
$100.00 High School, year =
$150.00

Level Il - Summer School
(free lunch)

Middle School = No charge
High School, semester =
$40.00 High School, year =
$75.00

Middle School = No charge
High School, semester =
$40.00 High School, year =
$75.00

Online Courses (Summer School)

$300.00 (full cost meals)
$150.00 (reduced cost meals)
$75.00 (free meals)

$300.00 (full cost meals)
$150.00 (reduced cost meals)
$75.00 (free meals)

Driver’'s Education, Behind the Wheel (Summer School) $299.00 $299.00
Driver's Education, Classroom Theory (Summer School) $109.00 $109.00
Band Summer Enrichment Program $110.00 $110.00
Strings Summer Enrichment Program $100.00 $110.00
Algebra Prep Program (Summer School) $140.00 $140.00
Getting to Know Pre-Algebra (Summer School) $140.00 $140.00
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Evening Credit Program Tuition (Renaissance
Academy)

Evening Credit Program Tuition

$300.00 per session (up to 3 one-credit

courses) $200.00 per session (up
to 6 one-half credit courses)

$150.00 per credit recovery course

$300.00 per session (up to 3 one-credit

courses) $200.00 per session (up to 6
one-half credit courses)

$150.00 per credit recovery course

Evening Credit Program Tuition - Reduced Lunch

$150.00 per session (up to 3 one-credit

courses) $100.00 per session (up to 6
one-half credit courses)

$75.00 per credit recovery course

$150.00 per session (up to 3 one-credit

courses) $100.00 per session (up to 6
one-half credit courses)

$75.00 per credit recovery course

Fee/Assessment

Approved 2017-18 Rate(s)

Proposed 2018-19 Rate(s)

Evening Credit Program Tuition - Free Lunch

Driver’s Education Program Fees

$75.00 per session (up to 3 one-credit

courses)

$40.00 per session (up to 6 one-half credit
courses)

$37.50 per credit recovery course

$75.00 per session (up to 3 one-credit
courses) $40.00 per session (up to 6 one-
half credit courses) $37.50 per credit
recovery course

Student Transcript Fees
Current Students - Transcript Requests

Behind the Wheel (School Year) $219.00 $210.00
Behind the Wheel (Summer School) $299.00 $299.00
Classroom Theory (Summer School) $109.00 $109.00

$2.00 (only if mailed)

$2.00 (only if mailed)

Former Students - Transcript Requests
Student Parking Fees

$5.00

$5.00

Course Fees (Materials and Other Fees)
Adult Learning Center - Adult Basic Education
Courses

General Parking Fees $45.00 $45.00
ATC and Vo-Tech Parking Fee ($10.00 discount at home $10.00 $10.00
school)

Parking Fines $25.00 $25.00

Registration Fee - VB Residents

$30.00 |

$30.00
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Tuition - Nonresidents

Day Class - $40 per
month Evening Class -
$30 per month

Day Class - $40 per
month Evening Class -
$30 per month

Placement Evaluation Fee

$5.00 per person

$5.00 per person

Adult Learning Center - Community Education
Courses

Tuition, texts, and materials

$23.00 - $2,399.00

$23.00 - $2,399.00

Nonresident surcharge

$12.00 per course

$12.00 per course

Processing fee (for transfers/withdrawals) $15.00 $15.00
Adult Student Licensed Practical Nursing (LPN) Program $5,978 $5,978
Adult Learning Center - English for Speakers of Other

Languages

Registration Fee - VB Residents $50.00 $50.00
Tuition - Nonresidents $100.00 $100.00

English for Speakers of Other Languages Textbooks

$22.00 - $64.00

$22.00 - $64.00

Advanced Technology Center Courses

Engineering Technology $15.00 $15.00
Digital Design $20.00 $20.00
TCE Career Pathway Summer Enrichment Camps $125.00 $125.00
Business and Information Technology Courses

Computer Courses | $4.00 - $10.00 | $4.00 - $10.00

Fee/Assessment

Approved 2017-18 Rate(s) |

Proposed 2018-19 Rate(s)

Family & Consumer Sciences

Intro to Culinary Arts | (HS)

$15.00 - $25.00 Year Long

$15.00 - $25.00 Year Long

Intro to Culinary Arts Il (HS)

$15.00 - $25.00 Year Long

$15.00 - $25.00 Year Long

Intro to Hospitality & Catering (HS)

$15.00 - $25.00 Year Long

$15.00 - $25.00 Year Long

Resource Management & Independent Living (HS) $10.00 $10.00
Parenting & Child Development (HS) $3.00 - $5.00 $3.00 - $5.00
Child Care Occupations (HS) $3.00 - $5.00 $3.00 - $5.00
Introduction to Design | (HS) $20.00 $20.00
Introduction to Design Il (HS) $20.00 $20.00
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Teen Living 6, 7, 8 (MS)

$12.00 - $20.00 |

$12.00 - $20.00

Substance Abuse Intervention Program (SAIP)

SAIP Drug Assessment Requirement

$125.00-$205.00

(depends on student's individual insurance
coverage)

$35.00 - $65.00

Technology Education Courses

Photo Com/Graphics

$10.00 - $15.00

$10.00 - $15.00

Electronics

$10.00 - $12.00

$10.00 - $12.00

Construction Production

$10.00 - $15.00

$10.00 - $15.00

Engines, Power &Transportation

$10.00 - $15.00

$10.00 - $15.00

Summer Camps/Programs

CAD Technical Drawing $5.00 $5.00
Technology Education 6, 7, 8 (MS) $5.00-$15.00 $5.00-$15.00
Technical and Career Education Courses

Practical Nursing | and Il (LPN High School) $897.00 $862.50
Cosmetology (tool kits) $253.00 $251.00
Electronics | (lab pack fee) $20.00 $20.00
Electronics Il (lab pack fee) $30.00 $30.00
Post-grad Program Completer Fee $250.00 per semester $250.00 per semester
Dental Assisting | & Il Liability Insurance Fee $18.50 $18.50

Middle and High School Summer Programs |

no transportation)

Beginning Summer Band & Orchestra (MS Guide Only) $110.00 $110.00
Intermediate Summer Band & Orchestra (MS Guide Only) $110.00 $110.00
Career Pathway Summer Enrichment Camps $125.00 $125.00
Cyber Security Summer Camp (ATC) $125.00 $125.00
Nonresident Student Tuition |

VBCPS Employees: Half-Day Kindergarten (ADM eligible, $1,800 $1,840

Fee/Assessment

Approved 2017-18 Rate(s)

Proposed 2018-19 Rate(s)

VBCPS Employees: Elementary Level (ADM eligible, no
transportation)

$3,600

$3,690
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VBCPS Employees: Secondary Level (ADM eligible, no $4,400 $4,510
transportation)

Other: Elementary Level (ADM eligible, no transportation) $4,400 $4,500
Other: Secondary Level (ADM eligible, no transportation) $5,300 $5,500
F-1 Student Tuition (Unsubsidized, Not ADM eligible) $12,400 $13,100




